FOI Request - Christmas Bonuses or Gifts to Staff in 2024-2025 - 101003873986

3. For the whole Council:

Public Holiday contractual
Health & Social Care

Environmental & Commercial Services
GS Housing & Property
Governance, Strategy & Performance
Public Holiday in lieu of day off
Health & Social Care
Environmental & Commercial Services
GS Housing & Property
Governance, Strategy & Performance
Public Holiday in Standby Week
Environmental & Commercial Services
GS Housing & Property
Development Services
Standby Daily on Public Holiday
Health & Social Care
Environmental & Commercial Services
GS Housing & Property
Governance, Strategy & Performance
HR, ICT & Organisational Development

Total

For Housing, Property & Communities:

payments:

TOTAL £5,812.77

Craft & Manual £4,731.61

Admin £1,081.16

67,356
10,004
3,732
235

7,019
145
1,756
235

2,168
708
41

223
414
191
191

96

94,513

for Christmas 2024 - OOHs & Overtime

For Children & Families, and justice Social Work’s Cala:

Contracted staff on Public Holiday dates received Double time payments, relief staff

receive triple time payments. The hours worked were:

Contracted (Double time) Relief (triple time)

280.5 hrs 86 hrs



