## FOI Request - Christmas Bonuses or Gifts to Staff in 2024-2025 - 101003873986

## 3. For the whole Council:

	£
Public Holiday contractual	
Health & Social Care	67,356
Environmental & Commercial Services	10,004
GS Housing & Property	3,732
Governance, Strategy & Performance	235
Public Holiday in lieu of day off	
Health & Social Care	7,019
Environmental & Commercial Services	145
GS Housing & Property	1,756
Governance, Strategy & Performance	235
Public Holiday in Standby Week	
Environmental & Commercial Services	2,168
GS Housing & Property	708
Development Services	41
Standby Daily on Public Holiday	
Health & Social Care	223
Environmental & Commercial Services	414
GS Housing & Property	191
Governance, Strategy & Performance	191
HR, ICT & Organisational Development	96
Total	94,513

For Housing, Property & Communities: for Christmas 2024 - OOHs & Overtime payments:

TOTAL	£5,812.77
Craft & Manual	£4,731.61
Admin	£1,081.16

For Children & Families, and justice Social Work's Cala:

Contracted staff on Public Holiday dates received Double time payments, relief staff receive triple time payments. The hours worked were:

Contracted (Double time) Relief (triple time)

280.5 hrs 86 hrs